

## **Our Material World**

United Quilt Guild's 12<sup>th</sup> Biennial Quilt Show
Salem Community Center's CenterPlex, 1028 North Ellsworth Avenue, Salem, Ohio 44460
Thursday, July 18<sup>th</sup>, Friday, July 19<sup>th</sup>, Saturday, July 20<sup>th</sup>, 2024

For general information contact: Rita at 330-257-8158 or Kim at purplekim27@gmail.com
Online Registration Forms are available at <a href="https://www.tacebook.com/events/1012474763357547/">www.tacebook.com/events/1012474763357547/</a>

Use one form per entry. ALL REGISTRATIONS MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NON-RETURNABLE PHOTO FOR ENTRY. PHOTOS CAN BE PRINTED ON A COMPUTER AND WILL BE USED FOR ID PURPOSES. MUST BE CLEAR AND RECOGNIZABLE OF ENTERED QUILT.

- 1. A non-refundable \$10.00 fee per entry. Each entrant will receive one free non-transferable quilt show ticket.
- Please mail completed registration form, picture and check (payable to UNITED QUILT GUILD) to Kim Williams, 12253 Lisbon Road, Salem, Ohio 44460.
   ENTRY FORMS MUST BE POSTMARKED BY Tuesday, June 4, 2024.
- 3. Entries must be available for judging and display from July 16-July 20.
- 4. A PHOTOCOPY OF THIS FORM MUST BE PRESENTED BEFORE YOUR QUILT WILL BE RELEASED AT THE END OF THE SHOW. NO EXCEPTIONS!
- 5. Entries will be accepted in person at First Presbyterian Church, 436 East 2<sup>nd</sup> Street, Salem, Ohio 44460, on Monday, July 15, 2024, between 3:30pm-5:30pm.
- 6. If quilts are mailed to the show, it is the responsibility of the entrant to make sure sufficient packaging and postage (including insurance costs) are provided both to and from the show. Please mail quilts to United Quilt Guild, Kim Williams, 12253 Lisbon Road, Salem, Ohio 44460.
  - SHIPPED QUILTS MUST BE RECEIVED BY JULY 8th.
- 7. All items must have your name and address securely attached to the back of the quilt or inside the garment. Please cover labels with muslin.
- 8. Torn, soiled or incomplete guilts will not be accepted.
- 9. All entries must consist of three layers (top, batting, backing) and must be quilted by hand or machine, with the exception of Category H.

## QUILT CATEGORIES AND TECHNIQUES

- A. Baby Quilt/Juvenile Quilt (Smaller than 240" perimeter)
- B. Wallhanging (Smaller than 240" perimeter)
- C. Bed Quilt (Larger than 240" perimeter)
- D. Group Quilt (any technique, three or more people)
- E. Whole Cloth
- F. Youth (quilter age 18 or under)
- G. Wearable and Accessories (must be guilted)
- H. Special (entry doesn't fit into any other category; examples: Crazy, Yo-Yo, Cathedral Windows, Wool, Pillows)
- I. Original Design (no kit)

Categories B and C will be divided into the following techniques:

- 1) Applique (predominant technique)
- 2) Pieced (predominant technique)
- 3) Mixed (equal amounts of applique & pieced)
- 4) Other (embroidery, other embellishments, painted, etc.)

## **Our Material World**

United Quilt Guild's 12<sup>th</sup> Biennial Quilt Show
Salem Community Center's CenterPlex, 1028 North Ellsworth Avenue, Salem, Ohio 44460
Thursday, July 18<sup>th</sup>, Friday, July 19<sup>th</sup>, Saturday, July 20<sup>th</sup>, 2024

Registration Form	
Name:	CATEGORY  ** (choose one) **  A. Baby Quilt/Juvenile Quilt  B. Wallhanging  C. Bed Quilt  D. Group Quilt  E. Whole Cloth
Street Address:	
City, State, Zip:Text Y/N	
	H. Special
Who made the quilt top:	I. Original Design
By hand by machine	
	TECHINIQUE
Who did quilting:	** (choose one) **  1) Applique
By hand by machine	2) Pieced Pick 3) Mixed One
	4) Other
Quilt Name	
Size width by length	
Please write in 35 words or less the short story about your quilt. Please or any special facts.	e include the pattern name, source, or manufacturer, fabric content
Quilts must be picked up after the show on Satur A PHOTOCOPY OF THIS FORM MUST BE PRESENTED BEFORE YOUR QU If your quilt was mailed, it will be retu	IILT WILL BE RELEASED AT THE END OF THE SHOW. <u>NO EXCEPTIONS!</u>
The judges and show committees reserve the right to divide or combine Written evaluation will be returned to the entrants. Cash prizes and riscommittees.	
I wish to place an entry in the 2024 United Quilt Guild show and agree to that every precaution will be taken to protect my entry. I also unde assumed by United Quilt Guild or Salem Community Center. UNITED Composition of this show. I further understand.	rstand no responsibility for any loss or damage to the quilt will be QUILT GUILD DOES NOT CARRY INSURANCE. You have my permission
Name	 Date